
      
    River Kent Invasive Plants Action Group 

Himalayan Balsam Work Party Dates 2018 
 

Date Time Meeting point Grid Reference 

Fri 22 June 09:30-12:30 Kendal Romney Bridge SD517 915 

Tues 26 June 
 

09:30-12:30 Dockray meet by footbridge over river SD516 936 

Fri 6 July 
 

09:30-12:30 Sedgewick meet by the footbridge on the west 

bank of the river 
SD508 875 

Tues 10 Jul 
 

09:30-12:30 Grayrigg, Lambrigg Beck  Meeting place tbc 

Fri 13 July 
 

09:30-12:30 Heaning, near Ings just off Dales Way SD431 991 

Wed 18 July 17:30- 19:30 Kendal Miller Bridge  meet by the Waterside 

cafe 
SD516 926 

Thurs 19 July 09:30-12:30 Kentmere Tarn and village meet in the 

Fisherman’s car park 
NY458 033 

Sat 21 July 
 

09:30-12:30 Kentmere Tarn southern meet at the 

entrance to Hollingsworth & Vose 
NY456 019 

Thur 26 July 
 

09:30-12:30 Grayrigg, Lambrigg Beck  Meeting place tbc 

Tues 31 July 
 

09:30-12:30 Ings meet at Holmefield SD439989 

Thur 2 Aug 
 

09:30-12:30 Scroggs Wood meet at car parking area by 

river bank at bottom of Scroggs Lane 
SD512 905 

Tues 7 Aug 
 

09:30-12:30 Sedgewick meet by the footbridge on the west 

bank of the river 
SD508 875 

Sat 11 Aug 
 

09:30-12:30 Ings meet on A591 at junction of minor road to 

Low House. 
SD452986 

Tues 14 Aug 09:30-12:30 Grayrigg, Lambrigg Beck  Meeting place tbc 

Fri 17 Aug 09:30 -12:30 Dockray meet by footbridge over river SD516 936 

Tues 21 Aug 
 

09:30-12:30 Heaning just off Dales Way SD431 991 

Fri 24 Aug 09:30-12:30 tbc  

Thur 30 Aug 
 

09:30-12:30 tbc  

 
For further info and to check meeting arrangements t Janet: 01539 232541 or Judith 07756 312307 
Wear long sleeved shirts and trousers.  Bring gardening gloves to protect hands 


